
As at 20 August 2020 

 

 

Melton, Woodbridge and Deben Peninsula Community Partnership 

Core Membership 

Voting Members 

Name Representing 

(A-Z) 

Email Address 

 

Cllr Chris Mapey CP Chairman chris.mapey@eastsuffolk.gov.uk  

 

Joanne Lily 

Peters 

Blaxhall Parish 

Council Clerk 

blaxhallparishclerk@gmail.com  

Cllr John Pilgrim Vice Chairman, 

Boyton Parish 

Council 

boytonpc@gmail.com  

Sally Connick Community 

Action Suffolk 

sally.connick@communityactionsuffolk.org.uk  

Sabrina Ward 

 

If Sally Connick 

unavailable  

Community Action 

Suffolk  

Sabrina.ward@communityactionsuffolk.org.uk 

Cllr James 

Mallinder 

Vice Chairman  

 

ESC Cllr for the 

Deben Ward 

james.mallinder@eastsuffolk.gov.uk  

Cllr Kay Yule ESC Cllr for the 

Woodbridge 

Ward  

kay.yule@eastsuffolk.gov.uk  

Cllr Rachel 

Smith-Lyte 

ESC Cllr for the 

Melton Ward 

rachel.smith-lyte@eastsuffolk.gov.uk  

Cllr Ray Herring  ESC Cllr  Ray.herring@eastsuffolk.gov.uk 

Julia Catterwell 

(Non-voting) 

ESC Communities 

Officer 

julia.catterwell@eastsuffolk.gov.uk  

Nicola Jenner 

(Non-voting)  

ESC Communities 

Support Officer 

nicola.jenner@eastsuffolk.gov.uk  

Cllr Hazel 

Hughes  

Hollesley Parish 

Council 

hollesleyparishclerk@gmail.com              

hazel.hollesleyparishcouncil@outlook.com 
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As at 20 August 2020 

Cllr Alan Porter Melton Parish 

Council 

cllr.porter@melton-suffolk-pc.gov.uk  

Marie 

Backhouse 

Orford and 

Gedgrave Parish 

Council 

orfordtownhall@btconnect.com  

Pearl Simper Clerk, Ramsholt 

Parish Council 

robertsimper@hotmail.com  

Heather Heelis Clerk, 

Rendlesham 

Parish Council 

clerk@rendleshampc.org.uk  

Cllr Caroline 

Page  

SCC Cllr for the 

Woodbridge 

Division 

caroline.page@suffolk.gov.uk  

Cllr Andrew Reid SCC Cllr for the 

Wilford Division 

andrew.reid@suffolk.gov.uk  

Cllr Mike Sutton Woodbridge 

Town Council 

townclerk@woodbridge-suffolk.gov.uk  

Klaus Fortmann Clerk, Campsea 

Ashe Parish 

Council 

clerk@campsea-ashe-pc.org  

Samuel Gilkes Suffolk Police  

Rachel Partridge Suffolk Police  

 

 

 

Other Non-voting representatives who may attend in future, depending on priorities etc: 

 

Name Representing 

(A-Z) 

Email Address 

Sonia Lambert ESC Economic 

Development Officer 

sonia.lambert@eastsuffolk.gov.uk  

Jane Healey Green Print Forum 

and Transition 

Woodbridge 

pjtr1@tiscali.co.uk  

Louise Hardwick  Ipswich and East 

Suffolk CCG 

louise.hardwick@ipswichandeastsuffolkccg.nh

s.uk 

Caroline 

Rutherford 

Just 42 Youth Clubs caroline@just42.org.uk  

Joshua Ward Sutton Hoo 

 

joshua.ward@nationaltrust.org.uk  

Sarah Gill Groundwork Sarah.Gill@groundwork.org.uk  
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